

*Uday S. Jagtap*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 707 OF 2018**

Asgarali Akbar .. Appellant

Vs.

Inamul Asahanul Haque  
(deceased) through LRs. .. Respondent

.....

Mr. Amogh Karandikar i/b Khandeparkar & Associates for the  
appellant  
None for the respondent

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021**

**P.C.**

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.
2. In addition to the Court's notice, the appellant to serve the respondents with private notice and shall file an affidavit to that effect.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)**