

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.707 OF 2018**

Asgarali Akbar .. Appellant

Versus

Inamul Asahanul Haque (Dead) Org. .. Respondents
Defendant 1-A Musrat Farhad Jahan
& Ors.

...

Mr.Amogh Karandikar i/b Khandeparkar & Associates for the
Appellant.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2022**

P.C:-

1. The respondent, though served, is neither present nor represented.

The office noting records that Faizunal Haque has received the notice in the capacity of constituted attorney holder of respondent No.1(i) to 1 (xv).

2. In order to afford one more opportunity to the respondents to cause an appearance, re-notify to 23/06/2022.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)