

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2025.05.02
19:33:03 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 707 OF 2018

Shri. Asgarali Akbar

...Appellant.

Versus

Shri. Inamul Asahanul Haque (dead)org.defendant-1- ...Respondents.
i)Smt.Musrat Farhad Jahan And Ors.

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Mahadik, for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 30, 2025.

P. C. :

1. First Appeal is of the year 2018 and still pending for Admission.
2. None appears for the Appellant. First Appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]