

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.08.14
09:53:02 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 707 OF 2018

Asgarali Akbar ...Appellant
Versus
Inamul Asahanul Haque (dead)
org. Defendant through LRs 1.(i) Smt. Musrat
Farhad Jahan And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Singh for Applicant.
Mr. Sandeep for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. The appeal is restored by a separate order passed today.
2. Stand over to 02.09.2025 for admission.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)