



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.707 OF 2018

Asgarali Akbar

...Appellant

Versus

Inamul Asahanul Haque (Dead)
through LRs.:

1.(i) Musrat Farhad Jahan & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Mahadik for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 7 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None for the appellant.
2. **Admit.**
3. The appellant is directed to file the paper-book within six months from today.
4. Record and proceedings be called.
5. List the matter in regular course.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]