

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.707 OF 2018

Asgarali Akbar

...Appellant

Versus

Inamul Asahanul Haque (Dead)

through Lrs.:

1.(i) Musrat Farhad Jahan & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mitesh Varshney for the Appellant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 5 MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. On mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to file paper book earlier granted by order dated 7 November 2025 is extended by a period of 12 weeks from today.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]